

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

-----X
)
 LAMORAK INSURANCE COMPANY,)
 as successor to Commercial Union)
 Insurance Company)
)
 Plaintiff,)
)
 vs.)
)
 EVEREST REINSURANCE CO. f/k/a)
 Prudential Reinsurance Company)
)
 Defendant.)
 -----X

Civil Action No.: 1:15-CV-13425-IT

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
EVEREST'S MOTION TO COMPEL**

FREEBORN & PETERS LLP
230 Park Avenue, Suite 630
New York, New York 10160
Tel. 212-218-8760

TUCKER, SALTZMAN, DYER &
O'CONNELL, LLP
50 Congress Street
Boston, MA 02109
Tel. 617-986-6220

*Attorneys for Defendant
Everest Reinsurance Co. f/k/a
Prudential Reinsurance Company*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 3

ARGUMENT 10

I. LAMORAK SHOULD BE COMPELLED TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS RELATING TO ITS ALLOCATION OF ALCOA ASBESTOS LOSSES TO ITS REINSURERS 10

II. LAMORAK SHOULD BE COMPELLED TO PRODUCED UNREDACTED DOCUMENTS 12

 A. Relevance Is An Improper Basis For Redaction 12

 B. Lamorak Should Produce Unredacted Copies Of Documents For Which It Has No Justification For Redaction 14

 C. Lamorak’s Improperly Logged “Attorney/Client Communication” Documents 15

III. LAMORAK SHOULD BE COMPELLED TO PRODUCE ITS POLICY FILES AND DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE FACULTATIVE CERTIFICATES OR EXPLAIN ITS FAILURE TO DO SO 16

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bartholomew v. Avalon Capital Grp., Inc.,
278 F.R.D. 441 (D. Minn. 2011) 12-14

Cooper v. Charter Communications, Inc.,
2016 WL 1430012 17

In re Medeva Sec. Litig.,
1995 WL 943468 (C.D. Cal. May 30, 1995) 14

Nat'l Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh, Pa. v. Cont'l Illinois Corp.,
116 F.R.D. 78 (N.D. Ill. 1987)..... 12

Travelers Indem. Co. v. Excalibur Reinsurance Corp.,
2013 WL 1409889 (D. Conn. April 8, 2013)..... 11

United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co. v. American Re-Insurance Co.,
20 N.Y.3d 407, 985 N.E.2d 876, 962 N.Y.S.2d 566 (N.Y. 2013)..... 11
